## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14416/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/02/2017 in WP No. 732/2017 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief)

Date: 08/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.

For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

List the matter after the ensuing summer vacation as the learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file a schedule for payment.

We make it clear that the filing of the special leave petition, on which notice has not been issued by the Court, will not come in the way of measures being taken by the concerned authority, in accordance with law, if it is so inclined.

(Neetu Khajuria) Court Master (Asha Soni) Court Master