SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14416/2017 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2017 in WP No. 732/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay) SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY **VERSUS** RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS. Date: 22-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv. Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv. M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv s. Roy, Adv. No.6

Mr. Avrojyoti Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Roy, Adv. Ms. Jayasree Saha, Adv. Mr. Sebat Devria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service is complete but except for respondent No.6 appearance has not been made on behalf of other respondents.

List the matter after two weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI) BRANCH OFFICER